

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. 178 OF 2018
C. N. R. NO. WBPS01-000586-2018
Before Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

ORDER NO. 41 DATED 22.11.2024

Both parties file hazira.

Defendant also has filed examination in chief on affidavit. Copy served.

Today is fixed for evidence of D.W.

Defendant has also filed one petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

Heard ld. Advocates for both sides.

Prayer for time by the defendant is also considered and allowed.

Fix 16.01.2024 for evidence of D.W.

Dictated and corrected by me,

JUDGE

JUDGE
[5TH BENCH]