

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. 178 OF 2018
C. N. R. NO. WBPS01- 000586-2018
Before Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

ORDER NO. 44 DATED 23.04.2025

Both parties file hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence of D.W.

Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

The record is taken up for evidence.

One Manish Gupta is also present.

He is further examined in chief as D.W.1 in full and the documents filed by him have been marked as Exhibit No.A to Exhibit No.G and cross examined in part and his further cross examination is deferred at this stage on the prayer of ld.Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Fix 13.06.2025 for further cross examination of D.W.1.

Dictated and corrected by me,

JUDGE

JUDGE
[5TH BENCH]